IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: New Castle

Date: 2/13/10

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Cody Phillips

Josh Farrell

Levi Moss

Tom Gettinger

Josh King

Garrett Braiser

112 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Brendan Campbell
Jared McKinley

Brian Harvey

Mason Todd

Aaron Handley
Dominique Price

119 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Brandon Nelsen

Josh Keifer

Alex Catron

Thomas Ash

Seve Duncan

Andre Butts

125 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Brandon Wright

Justin Kieffer

Ben Sommer

Brent Roman

Justin Eshelman
Charlie McGinley

Grade

gth
gth

12th

Grade

Grade
12th
11th
11th
12th
12th

Grade

W-L Rec.
41-0
45-4
40-3
41-6
22-15
41-5

W-L Rec.
52-1
45-2
37-5
42-3
30-8
32-5

W-L Rec.
40-1
38-2
43-3
26-9
19-8
27-14

W-L Rec.
29-2
36-2
36-4
33-9
38-5
35-7

Tournament Director: Mike Bergum/Ron Baker

School

Union County
Greenfield Central
Ben Davis
Connersville
Roncalli

East Central

School

New Castle

Perry Meridian
Cathedral
Pendleton Heights
Pike

Tech

School

Lawrence North
Roncalli

New Castle

Hamilton Southeastern
Beech Grove
Lawrence Central

School

Warren Central
Roncalli

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern
Pendleton Heights
Tech



130 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Connor Mullins

Greg Bell

John Stringfield

Tyler Clark

Tyler Gadient

John Tatom

135 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Mason Berryman

Matt Rattay

Josh Williams

Wayne Black

Michael Rogers

Levi Rose

140 lbs.

o O, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Kirk Johnson

Cody Fellers

Grant Scurria

Matt Irick

Braydon Alley

Brady White

145 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Patrick Robinson
Derek Harz

Montrail Johnson

Kyle Riedling

Zach Heald

Ross Hoggatt

152 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Sam Bennett

Nick Manning

Austin Neibarger
Kevin Fox

Dylan Frauhiger

Mike Taylor

Grade
10th
12th
12th
12th
1 1th

Grade

Grade
10t
10t
11t
10t
12t
11t

Grade

Grade

11th
llth
11th

W-L Rec.

55-0
30-9
37-5
38-4
27-11
30-11

W-L Rec.

33-0
30-10
35-9
37-4
28-15
45-6

W-L Rec.

44-3
50-5
31-4
35-8
27-11
43-3

W-L Rec.

29-0
34-11
45-1
24-11
29-6
38-4

W-L Rec.

38-0
39-3
36-6
27-11
32-9
35-9

School

New Castle

Lawrence North
Cathedral

South Dearborn
Noblesville

Hamilton Southeastern

School

Anderson Highland
Lawrence North
Warren Central
Pike

Union County
New Castle

School

Perry Meridian

New Castle

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern
Hamilton Heights
Westfield

School

Hamilton Southeastern
Perry Meridian
Tri-Central

New Palestine
Greenfield Central
South Vermillion

School

Anderson Highland
South Dearborn
Cathedral
Richmond
Zionsville
Lawrence Central



160 lbs.

RO O~ WDN P

711

o O, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Tyler Willis

Jeremiah Oliver
Quinton Brooks

Jake Hockenberry
Jake Jennings

Cody Becker

bs.

First Name, Last Name
Michael Duckworth
Jacob Howenstein
Anthony Bill

Mike Smith

Mike Phelps

Jon Flanary

189 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Michael Johnson-Jones
Ibragim Komilov

Mitch Sliga

Spencer Morris

Austin Enghauser
Jacob Poynter

215 lbs.

First Name, Last Name
Jay Buchanan

Kyle Barrett

Logan Cooper

Arthur Wright

Jeff Mofield

Kyle Smitherman

285 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Dylan McBride

Caleb Miller

Kyle White

Ben Jackson

Eric Thigpen

Willie Henson

Grade
10th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th

Grade
12th
12th
12th
11th
12th
12th

Grade
12th

12th

Grade
12th
12th
11th
12th
11th
11th

Grade
12th
10th
1 1th

W-L Rec.
40-1
38-4
35-8
22-9
39-3
46-7

W-L Rec.
46-0
35-6
33-4
36-4
33-5
36-6

W-L Rec.
40-1
21-2
41-2
25-16
29-11
26-10

W-L Rec.
34-4
33-10
26-5
35-5
40-14
36-7

W-L Rec.
45-1
38-4
24-9
43-5
21-6
36-4

School
Cathedral

Pike

Lawrence North
Decatur Central
New Palestine
Northeastern

School

Union County
Zionsville
Chatard

North Central
New Palestine
Rushville

School

Warren Central
North Central
Fishers

Carmel

Lawrence Central
New Palestine

School

Cathedral
Connersville
Perry Meridian
Tech

New Castle
Pendleton Heights

School
Crawfordsville
North Vermillion
Warren Central
Milan

Lawrence Central
North Central



Officials

Thomas Clark
Jeff Colborn
Michael Golando
Jon Hammond
Jeff McClane
Mark Miller
Michael Miller
Greg Moe

Pete Schroeder

OO ~NO O, WNBE
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