

IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: New Castle

Date: 2/13/10 Tournament Director: Mike Bergum/Ron Baker

Individual Results

-1	α	11
	()3	IDS

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Cody Phillips	10 th	41-0	Union County
2.	Josh Farrell	9 th	45-4	Greenfield Central
3.	Levi Moss	9 th	40-3	Ben Davis
4.	Tom Gettinger	9 th	41-6	Connersville
5.	Josh King	9 th	22-15	Roncalli
6.	Garrett Braiser	12 th	41-5	East Central

112 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Brendan Campbell	10 th	52-1	New Castle
2.	Jared McKinley	10 th	45-2	Perry Meridian
3.	Brian Harvey	10 th	37-5	Cathedral
4.	Mason Todd	10 th	42-3	Pendleton Heights
5.	Aaron Handley	10 th	30-8	Pike
6.	Dominique Price	11 th	32-5	Tech

119 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Brandon Nelsen	12 th	40-1	Lawrence North
2.	Josh Keifer	11 th	38-2	Roncalli
3.	Alex Catron	11 th	43-3	New Castle
4.	Thomas Ash	12 th	26-9	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Seve Duncan	12 th	19-8	Beech Grove
6.	Andre Butts	9 th	27-14	Lawrence Central

125 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Brandon Wright	12 th	29-2	Warren Central
2.	Justin Kieffer	11 th	36-2	Roncalli
3.	Ben Sommer	11 th	36-4	Carmel
4.	Brent Roman	12 th	33-9	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Justin Eshelman	12 th	38-5	Pendleton Heights
6.	Charlie McGinley	10 th	35-7	Tech

130 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	lbs. First Name, Last Name Connor Mullins Greg Bell John Stringfield Tyler Clark Tyler Gadient John Tatom	Grade 10 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th 9 th	W-L Rec. 55-0 30-9 37-5 38-4 27-11 30-11	School New Castle Lawrence North Cathedral South Dearborn Noblesville Hamilton Southeastern
135	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Mason Berryman Matt Rattay Josh Williams Wayne Black Michael Rogers Levi Rose	Grade 12 th 11 th 12 th 12 th 12 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 33-0 30-10 35-9 37-4 28-15 45-6	School Anderson Highland Lawrence North Warren Central Pike Union County New Castle
140	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Kirk Johnson Cody Fellers Grant Scurria Matt Irick Braydon Alley Brady White	Grade 10 th 12 th 11 th 10 th 12 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 44-3 50-5 31-4 35-8 27-11 43-3	School Perry Meridian New Castle Carmel Hamilton Southeastern Hamilton Heights Westfield
145	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Patrick Robinson Derek Harz Montrail Johnson Kyle Riedling Zach Heald Ross Hoggatt	Grade 12 th 10 th 11 th 10 th 12 th	W-L Rec. 29-0 34-11 45-1 24-11 29-6 38-4	School Hamilton Southeastern Perry Meridian Tri-Central New Palestine Greenfield Central South Vermillion
152 lbs.				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Sam Bennett Nick Manning Austin Neibarger Kevin Fox Dylan Frauhiger Mike Taylor	Grade 12 th 11 th 9 th 11 th 11 th 11 th	W-L Rec. 38-0 39-3 36-6 27-11 32-9 35-9	School Anderson Highland South Dearborn Cathedral Richmond Zionsville Lawrence Central

160 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Tyler Willis	10 th	40-1	Cathedral
2.	Jeremiah Oliver	12 th	38-4	Pike
3.	Quinton Brooks	12 th	35-8	Lawrence North
4.	Jake Hockenberry	12 th	22-9	Decatur Central
5.	Jake Jennings	12 th	39-3	New Palestine
6.	Cody Becker	12 th	46-7	Northeastern
171	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Michael Duckworth	12 th	46-0	Union County
2.	Jacob Howenstein	12 th	35-6	Zionsville
3.	Anthony Bill	12 th	33-4	Chatard
4.	Mike Smith	11 th	36-4	North Central
5.	Mike Phelps	12 th	33-5	New Palestine
6.	Jon Flanary	12 th	36-6	Rushville
100				
189		0 1	W I D	
4	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Michael Johnson-Jones	12 th	40-1	Warren Central
2.	Ibragim Komilov	12 th 9 th	21-2	North Central
3.	Mitch Sliga	•	41-2	Fishers
4.	Spencer Morris	12 th	25-16	Carmel
5.	Austin Enghauser	12 th	29-11	Lawrence Central
6.	Jacob Poynter	12 th	26-10	New Palestine
215	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Jay Buchanan	12 th	34-4	Cathedral
2.	Kyle Barrett	12 th	33-10	Connersville
3.	Logan Cooper	11 th	26-5	Perry Meridian
4.	Arthur Wright	12 th	35-5	Tech
5.	Jeff Mofield	11 th	40-14	New Castle
6.	Kyle Smitherman	11 th	36-7	Pendleton Heights
285 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Dylan McBride	12 th	45-1	Crawfordsville
2.	Caleb Miller	11 th	38-4	North Vermillion
3.	Kyle White	10 th	24-9	Warren Central
4.	Ben Jackson	12 th	43-5	Milan
5.	Eric Thigpen	11 th	21-6	Lawrence Central
6.	Willie Henson	11 th	36-4	North Central
٥.		• •	55 1	o Jona ai

Officials

- 1. Thomas Clark
- 2. Jeff Colborn
- 3. Michael Golando
- 4. Jon Hammond
- 5. Jeff McClane
- 6. Mark Miller
- 7. Michael Miller
- 8. Greg Moe
- 9. Pete Schroeder